

Well 18 Bid Openings 4-29-2025				AZ Beeman Drilling		KP V		
				Unit	Quantity	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$
1	Mobilization/Demobilization			LS	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Surface Casing Construction			LS	1	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$30,000.00
3	Sound Abatement Wall			LF	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00
4	Drill Maximum 17.5-inch Pilot Boring			LF	961	\$125.00	\$120,125.00	\$136.50
5	Geophysical Logging			LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00
6	Setup for zonal groundwater sampling			LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00
7	Conduct zonal groundwater purging and sampling			HR	240	\$300.00	\$72,000.00	\$500.00
8	Ream Borehole to 24-inch Boring			LF	961	\$110.00	\$105,710.00	\$120.00
9	Conduct Caliper Log Survey			LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,880.00
10	Furnish and Install 16.-inch diameter HSLA casing			LF	522	\$223.00	\$116,406.00	\$199.20
11	Install 16.-inch diameter HSLA Louvered Screen			LF	500	\$288.00	\$144,000.00	\$268.80
12	Furnish and Install Tacna Sand Filter Pack			TN	71	\$425.00	\$30,175.00	\$411.00
13	Furnish and Install Bentonite Seals			CF	45	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$40.00
14	Furnish and Install Cement Seal			CY	32	\$700.00	\$22,400.00	\$800.00
15	Air-lift/Swab Development			HR	84	\$450.00	\$37,800.00	\$500.00
16A OPT	Booster Pump, Baker Tank, Signage, etc.			LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16B OPT	Discharge Piping, Booster Pump, Baker Tank, Road & Pedestrian			LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,300.00
17	Furnish, Install, and Remove Test Pumping Equipment			LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$22,000.00
18	Pump/Surge Development, Step- Rate Pump Test & Aquifer Test			HR	56	\$450.00	\$25,200.00	\$600.00
19	Well Video & Plumbness and Alignment Test			LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00
PA1	Cost of Drilling Fluid Additives per Special Conditions			LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
PA2	Rig Time Rate per Special Conditions			HR	40	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$600.00
								Sales Tax
					TOTAL		992866	

entures	Relient Well Dr. & P		Stewart Brothers		Layne		Western Hydro Eng	
Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
\$60,000.00	85000	\$85,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$177,950.00	\$177,950.00	\$48,900.00	\$48,900.00
\$30,000.00	28733.2	\$28,733.20	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,827.00	\$37,827.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00
\$30,000.00	300.5	\$45,075.00	\$430.00	\$64,500.00	\$197.00	\$29,550.00	\$410.00	\$61,500.00
\$131,176.50	262.68	\$252,435.48	\$130.00	\$124,930.00	\$152.00	\$146,072.00	\$205.00	\$197,005.00
\$5,000.00	7730	\$7,730.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,290.00	\$9,290.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
\$7,500.00	5000	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$59,750.00	\$59,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00
\$120,000.00	305	\$73,200.00	\$550.00	\$132,000.00	\$625.00	\$150,000.00	\$710.00	\$170,400.00
\$115,320.00	307.68	\$295,680.48	\$150.00	\$144,150.00	\$152.00	\$146,072.00	\$235.00	\$225,835.00
\$2,880.00	4610	\$4,610.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00
\$103,982.40	221.45	\$115,596.90	\$222.00	\$115,884.00	\$245.00	\$127,890.00	\$236.00	\$123,192.00
\$134,400.00	308	\$154,000.00	\$285.00	\$142,500.00	\$320.00	\$160,000.00	\$309.00	\$154,500.00
\$29,181.00	442.42	\$31,411.82	\$690.00	\$48,990.00	\$625.00	\$44,375.00	\$550.00	\$39,050.00
\$1,800.00	121.33	\$5,459.85	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$275.00	\$12,375.00
\$25,600.00	950	\$30,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$40,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$56,000.00	\$415.00	\$13,280.00
\$42,000.00	505	\$42,420.00	\$675.00	\$56,700.00	\$825.00	\$69,300.00	\$575.00	\$48,300.00
\$10,000.00	14022	\$14,022.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
\$25,300.00	28333	\$28,333.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$56,750.00	\$56,750.00
\$22,000.00	16000	\$16,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$38,750.00	\$38,750.00
\$33,600.00	305	\$17,080.00	\$500.00	\$28,000.00	\$220.00	\$12,320.00	\$550.00	\$30,800.00
\$4,800.00	7870	\$7,870.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
\$30,000.00	30000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$24,000.00	405	\$16,200.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$825.00	\$33,000.00	\$575.00	\$23,000.00
\$988,539.90								\$1,376,537.00
\$102,808.15							Sales Tax	\$90,851.00
\$1,091,348.05	*	\$1,306,257.73		\$1,325,304.00	*	\$1,380,721.00		\$1,467,388.00

Item 4 - Drill Max 17.5
 in Pilot Boring - Bid
 Item Total -
 \$216,225.00 correct
 amount \$252435.48
 Bid Amount Submitted
 \$1,320,298.69 -
 Correct amount
 \$1,306,257.73

Bid Total was
 \$135,0721.00

Correct Bid Total is
 \$1380721.00

Hydro	
Unit \$	Total \$
\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
\$355.00	\$53,250.00
\$225.00	\$216,225.00
\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
\$475.00	\$114,000.00
\$355.00	\$341,155.00
\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
\$310.00	\$161,820.00
\$390.00	\$195,000.00
\$500.00	\$35,500.00
\$80.00	\$3,600.00
\$1,350.00	\$43,200.00
\$725.00	\$60,900.00
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
\$600.00	\$33,600.00
\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$635.00	\$25,400.00
	\$1,677,750.00